
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2420
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
CEMENT FACTORIES IN JHARKHAND
Baitha Shri Kameshwar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of cement factories in the country including Jharkhand;

(b) the details of cement companies which are closed due to over capacity during the last year;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to start the closed cement factories and to set up new cement factories; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): The details of cement factories in the country including Jharkhand are at Annexure.

(b): No cement plant was closed due to over capacity during the last year.

(c) &(d): Does not arise.
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